BUU UN.06

AN5LENINNUIVUTZU N AT UIRES LA T8I oAAT LYTe
nsdadasadeinldeunieade

(W] o | ar [ ]

1. Bolasems_dndaosinddanviuainadnslug 10 ns1dnws PAXMAN ju.12.VP 185

oI Ay 247 s1ems. e isamEen

! 1 4

2. Mg eslASINT VMl anTyIasaund. nsgmaEe.

Y/ (67) _enuludisianasuuuig um

5. UMAINIYEITIANAN (i'lﬂ"li’]"]\laﬂ)

5.1 _USWW fiv waus Ius 9998

6. M B R AU

s sl

6.3 130NN IMNALMEANA




Ugydisnenisuuuving

Indaasinddaurinadasinslugidte asidnus PAXMAN fu 12 VP 185

5.8.A435197 U 447 S80S

TiAnlazanutaqliu

a1aul PART NUMBER $8N15 Innumiletu S r——

(FaunSyasui) ('s':umﬁgaﬁ"uﬁu)
GOVERNOR DRIVE GEARBOX
1 oD31747 WRAPPED BUSH 2 EA 1,856.45 3,712.90
2 0D31745 WRAPPED BUSH 1 EA 2,883.65 2,883.65
3 ST317445 NUT PHILIDAS THIN M16 2 PHILIDAS NUT THI 1 EA 337.05 337.05
4 YN21296 JOINT RETAINING PLATE 1 EA 144.45 144.45
5 S5T336201 SCREW BANJO 0.125" BSP STEEL FOR METRIC 2 EA 2,947.85 5,895.70
6 ST012341 JOINT RING COPPER. 1 /8"BSP a4 EA 197.95 791.80
FREE-E UBRICA IL SUCTI UPPLY NIFOLD

7 OD31747 WRAPPED BUSH 1 EA 1,856.45 1,856.45
8 0D31838 O' RING 0" RING SEAL F/END COVER TO / 1 EA 7,345.55 7,345.55
9 0D31422 VEE RING SEAL 1 EA 10,405.75 10,405.75
10 ST7318012 WASHER PLAIN BRT M10 M10 BS4320 FORM A P 45 EA 144.45 6,500.25
11 S$T352434 O' RING SEAL 114.3MM ID x 5.7 SECT DIA 2 EA 230.05 460.10
12 S$T036620 SEAL DOWTY 1.000" BSP 1 EA 144.45 144.45
13 ST352334 O RING SEAL 12.6MM ID x 2.4 SECT DIA 1 EA 401.25 401.25
14 YN32028 PIPE | EA 37,059.45 37,059.45
15 YN32027 PIPE il EA 1,171.65 1,171.65
16 ST330015 COUPLING TUBE MALE STUD MM 10.0 OD TUBE 2 EA 262.15 524.30
17 0D31976 STUD ELBOW ADJUSTABLE STUD ELBOW 2 EA 861.35 1,722.70
18 ST036607 DOWTY SEAL 0.250" BSP 4 EA 144.45 577.80
19 OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 35 EA 144.45 5,055.75
20 51352428 'O' RING SEAL 84.3MM ID x 5.7 SECT DIA. q EA 572.45 2,289.80
21 S5T352451 SEAL "O" RING MM 199,3 ID x 5,7 SECT DIA 1 EA 401.25 401.25
22 ST036610 DOWTY SEAL 0.375" BSP 6 EA 144.45 866.70
23 ST036613 DOWTY SEAL 0.500" BSP 1 EA 144.45 144.45
24 YN21472 JOINT - OVERSPEED GOVERNOR 1 EA 369.15 369.15
25 YN20244 JOINT FUEL PUMP DRIVE BEARING HOUSING 1 EA 27285 272.85
26 5T501972 BANJO SCREWS 2 EA 3,108.35 6,216.70




ATty
@iu]  PART NUMBER INBNa S b FIMAEMIY ik
(mmdgaruin) | (unSyaduiv)
EREE-END IDLER GEAR AND STUBSHAFT
27 ST036610 DOWTY SEAL 0.375" BSP 2 EA 144.45 288.90
28 5T036607 DOWTY SEAL 0.250" BSP 2 EA 144.45 288.90
29 YN18041 BUSH-IDLER GEAR 2 EA 8,640.25 17,280.50
30 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
AUXILIARY DRIVE GEARBOX
31 5T036610 DOWTY SEAL 0.375" BSP q EA 144.45 577.80
32 ST036607 DOWTY SEAL 0.250" BSP 4 EA 144 45 577.80
33 0D32356 WRAPPED BUSH il LA 315.65 315.65
ELYWHEEL HOUSING
34 0OD29364 VEE RING SEAL 1 EA 8,533.25 8,533.25
35 0D288438 WASHER HEAVY DUTY 24 EA 144.45 3,466.80
36 0D28916 SCHNORR WASHER 6 EA 155.15 930.90
EL L AND STARTER RIN .
37 0D31476 SCHNORR WASHER M24 20 EA 230.05 4,601.00
38 0OD30455 WASHER SCHNORR 10 EA 390.55 3,905.50
ENGINE BLOCK SANDWICH PLATE
39 YN12589D SANDWICH PLATE 12 EA 2427295 291,275.40
40 0D35434 ‘O' RING SEAL 12 EA 968.35 11,620.20
41 0D35435 ‘0" RING SEAL 12 EA 615.25 7,383.00
42 YN12586 ASSEMBLY RUBBER SEAL 12 EA 9,667.45 116,009.40
43 YN12587A JOINT RING COOLANT 26 EA 2,102.55 54,666.30
a4 YN12569A JOINT RING OIL DRAIN 26 EA 2,348.65 61,064.90
45 0D31845 'O' RING SEAL 50 EA 347.75 17,387.50
HEADS AND VALVE OPERATI
46 YN10830L CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 3 EA 423,720.00 1,271,160.00
a7 YN10025C VALVE SEAT - INLET 24 | EA 2,321.25 55,854.00
48 YN10026H EXHAUST VALVE SEAT INSERT 24 EA 2,509.15 60,219.60
49 YN10018F VALVE GUIDE a3 EA 2,113.25 90,869.75
50 YN10317E VALVE INLET 18 EA 7,666.55 137,997.90
51 YN10318A VALVE EXHAUST 18 EA 9,924.25 178,636.50
52 YN10312B  |VALVE SPRING -INNER 36 | EA 326.35 11,748.60




T

Al

waetiu

ddul  PART NUMBER A 1063 simevY TR
(smmSyafuit) (s2umByadniu)
58 YN10313B  [VALVE SPRING OUTER 36 | EA 379.85 13,674.60
54 Y3J10316  {COTTER (2 HALVES) 4 EA 765.05 3,060.20
55 YN10029C  |INJECTOR HOUSING A1 9 EA 19,789.65 178,106.85
56 0D32372 SEAL O RING 36 | EA 358.45 12,904.20
57 ST354459  [DOWEL MM 10 DIA* 20 LG 15 | EA 144.45 2,166.75
58 YN10291 LOCATING SLEEVE 24 | EA 1,749.45 41,986.80
59 YN10420G  |PRE-FITTED ASSY PUSHROD 9 EA 9,924.25 89,318.25
60 YN10444A  |CONTROL SPRING PUSHROD SHUTTLE 36 | EA 861.35 31,008.60
61 YN104468  |PLATE 3 EA 15,167.25 45,501.75
62 ST318011  [WASHER PLAIN BRT M8 WASHER PLAIN BRIGHT 20 | EA 14445 2,889.00
63 YN10209C  {BRIDGE PIECE PFA(EXH) 3 EA 18,387.95 55,163.85
64 ST317312  |NUT THIN M10 M10 BS3692 GR 8 10 | EA 144 45 1,444.50
65 YN10202C  [BRIDGE PIECE PFA(IN) 3 EA 17,146.75 51,440.25
66 YN10019 JOINT RING 12 | EA 3,236.75 38,841.00
67 0D32143 VALVE COVER GASKET 12 | EA 3,151.15 37,813.80
68 ST352375  |SEAL "O" RING MM 37.5 ID x 3.0 SECT DIA. 14 | EA 144.45 2,022.30
69 0D31836 'O' RING - BS REF No242 14 | EA 369.15 5,168.10
70 ST012503  |PLUG HEX HEAD 0.375" BSP BRASS | /PRFSS 12 | EA 347.75 4,173.00
71 ST012652  |WASHER COPPER 0.375" BSP COPPER 12 | EA 144.45 1,733.40

CAMBOX COVER
72 57318011 WASHER PLAIN BRT M8 WASHER PLAIN BRIGHT 40 EA 144.45 5,778.00
73 ST318013  |WASHER PLAIN BRT M12 M12 BS4320 FORM A P 1 EA 144.45 144.45
74 0D28848 WASHER HEAVY DUTY SAFETY OD.945 X 512 BO i EA 144.45 144.45
75 ST318012  |WASHER PLAIN BRT M10 @o BS4320 FORM A P | EA 144.45 144.45
76 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 1 EA 144.45 144.45
074 ST352384  |SEAL "O" RING MM 69.5 ID *3.0 SECT DIA 2 EA 433.35 866.70
78 | FPAA2215BBO0ON |FLEXIBLE PIPE 2 EA 7,292.05 14,584.10
79 ST036605 DOWTY SEAL 0.125" BSP 2 EA 144.45 288.90
80 0D32162 NON-RETURN VALVE 2 EA 5,751.25 11,502.50
81 ST036607 DOWTY SEAL 0.250" BSP 10 | EA 144.45 1,444.50
CRANK ATHE

82 | FPAA1010BBOOON |FLEXIBLE PIPE 2 | EA 543025 10,860.50




3

AU

sy

snsznilagly

#@U| PART NUMBER SWM3 SR e
(saumSyarin) (-:mmﬁgaﬁm.ﬁu)

83 ST036605 DOWTY SEAL 0.125" BSP 3 EA 144.45 433.35
84 OD30072  |SCHNORR WASHER 4 | EA 144.45 577.80
85 OD27366  |WASHER-BELLEVILLE 2 | EA 144.45 288.90
86 ST352432  |O' RING SEAL 104.3MM ID x 5.7 SECT DIA 1| EA 326.35 326.35
87 0D32041  |MESH CRANKCASE BREATHER 200 DIA X 110 LG 1 | EA 4,253.25 4,253.25

CAMSHAFT, CAM FOLLOWERS AND DRIVE GEARS
88 0D30072  |SCHNORR WASHER 2 | EA 144.45 288.90
89 YN15013  |BEARING-FREE END 1 | EA 18,933.65 18,933.65
90 YN15012  |BEARING-CAMSHAFT 6 | EA 20,324.65 121,947.90
91 ST354460  |DOWEL MM 10 DIA * 25 LG 12 | EA 144.45 1,733.40
92 YN16047  |CARRIER - COUPLING SPRING 4 | EA 28,510.15 114,040.60
93 YN16048 SPRING GOVERNOR DRIVE 2 | EA 1,107.45 2,214.90
94 YN15039B  [THRUST PLATE 1 | EA 15,926.95 15,926.95
95 YN15028C  |THRUST BEARING 1 | EA 31,516.85 31,516.85
96 0D28916  |SCHNORR WASHER 10 | EA 155.15 1,551.50
97 OD27366  |WASHER-BELLEVILLE 2 | EA 144.45 288.90
ISTONS, CONNECTIN D
98 YN14115 BUSH, SMALL END 15 EA 14,321.95 214,829.25
99 YN14112A  [BOLT 12 | PIECE 9,346.45 112,157.40
100 YN14113A  [NUT 12 | EA 4,370.95 52,451.40
101 YN14135A  [BOLT LONG 12 | EA 10,170.35 122,044.20
102 YN14136A  [NUT 12 | EA 4,552.85 54,634.20
103 YN14127C BEARING SHELL LARGE END 24 EA 9,785.15 234,843.60
104 YN14016B  [PISTON RING TOP 12 | EA 8,394.15 100,729.80
105 YN14017A  |PISTON RING SECOND 12 | EA 3,247.45 38,969.40
106 YN14021 PISTON RING SOC 12 | EA 5,119.95 61,439.40
107 0D31613  [HALF SHRINK DISC 1| EA 42,976.55 42,976.55
CRANKSHAFT, MAIN BEARINGS AND DAMPER

108 YN17075B  |OIL THROWER RING 1 | EA 39,231.55 39,231.55
109|  Y3J17181B  |SEAL CRANKPIN BORES 12 | EA 2,691.05 32,292.60
110 YN17823G  [MAIN BEARING SHELL - TOP HALF 7 | EA 9,132.45 63,927.15
111 OD31613  |HALF SHRINK DISC EA 42,976.55 500,835.85
112 YN17812D  [THRUST WASHER (PARR) PAIR 83,294.15 166,588.30




TrlInudagly
adiu]  PART NUMBER eM9 Sk TIPAENIY It
(swmByaniiin | (mmByasniia)
113 0D28916 SCHNORR WASHER 12 EA 155.15 1,861.80
ENGINE BLOCK AND MAIN BEARING CAPS
114 ST036613 SEAL DOWTY 28 EA 144.45 4,044.60
115 YN122128 BOLT-CYL. HEAD SHARED (SUPERCEDES YN12212A) 3 EA 7,163.65 21,490.95
116 YN12195C BOLT-CYL. HEAD SHARED LIFT (SUPERCEDES YN121958B) 2 EA 11,015.65 22,031.30
117 YN12179C BOLT-CYLINDER HEAD OUTER (SUPERCEDES YNP-1012179B) | 1 EA 6,789.15 6,789.15
118 0D32518 O RING SEAL 1 EA 272.85 1,909.95
119 S$T352388 SEAL O RING 2 EA 454.75 909.50
120 YN12162 LOCATION DOWEL 12 EA 1,931.35 23,176.20
121 YN15633A SEAL RING 19 EA 936.25 17,788.75
122 YN12596A RUBBER SHEET 6 EA 22,036.65 132,219.90
CYLINDER LINERS
123 0D32518 O RING SEAL 6 EA 272.85 1,637.10
124 YN12811F CYLINDER LINER 12 EA 88,986.55 1,067,838.60
125 0D32213 WEDGE RING SEAL 15 EA 4,659.85 69,897.75
126 0OD31543 LOWER RING 30 EA 1,032.55 30,976.50
127 YN12828A CUFF RING 12 EA 23,641.65 283,699.80
CRANK 7 S IN AND EXPLOSION RELICE
128 Y3J12715B JOINT 15 EA 294.25 4,413.75
129 YJ12777 SEALING RING CRANKCASE EXPLOSION RELIEF 3 EA 197.95 593,85
CRANKCASE DO WITH L (@]
130 S5T036748 SEAL O RING 4.0000" ID *0.210" SECT DIA 1 EA 379.85 379.85
131 ST036613 DOWTY SEAL 0.500" BSP 2 EA 144.45 288.90
FUEL INLET AND QUTLET GALLERIES
132 ST352340 O' RING SEAL 18.6MM ID x 2.4 SECT DIA 20 EA 144.45 2,889.00
133 YN22479 BANJO SCREW 6 | EA 1,053.95 6,323.70
134 ST036614 DOWTY SEAL 0.625" BSP 12 EA 144.45 1,733.40
135 0D32519 O’ RING SEAL (LITHARGE CURED VITON) 12 EA 304.95 3,659.40
136 ST036613 DOWTY SEAL 0.500" BSP 2 EA 144.45 288.90
137 0OD30072 SCHNORR WASHER 24 EA 144.45 3,466.80
138  ST352333  |SEAL ORING 12 | EA 176.55 2,118.60
FUEL PIPES AND SOLENOID VALVE
139 0D30072 SCHNORR WASHER 22 EA 144.45 3,177.90




ATy

#1AU|  PART NUMBER NS mizeiy smmeuiy &Y
(srumyasuix) (umSyaruin)
140 ST036613 SEAL DOWTY EA 144.45 144.45
141 ST036616 SEAL DOWTY EA 144.45 144.45
142 | FPAD0240BDO00Y |FLEXIBLE PIPE EA 9,924.25 9,924.25
143 | FPAD2000BCO90Y |FLEXIBLE PIPE EA 13,251.95 13,251.95
144 | FPADO800BDO0OY |FLEXIBLE PIPE EA 9,292.95 9,292.95
145 | FPAD1415BD000Y |FLEXIBLE PIPE EA 11,283.15 11,283.15
146 | FPAD0995CC135Y |FLEXIBLE PIPE EA 9,967.05 9,967.05
147 | FPAD0345BD000Y |FLEXIBLE PIPE EA 7,816.35 7,816.35
148 ST040377 HOSE CLIP EA 326.35 1,305.40
EL COAL LTER
149 | FPAD2000BCO90Y |FLEXIBLE PIPE EA 13,251.95 13,251.95
150| 940A80P128  |GASKET EA 486.85 1,947.40
151 940A80P131 ['O'RING SEAL EA 294.25 1,177.00
FUEL OIL FILTER
152| 0OD19456P06  |JOINT EA 283.55 567.10
153| OD27481P02  |ELEMENT EA 3,889.45 7,778.90
154 | OD21581P06  |SEAL- CENTRE BOLT EA 144.45 288.90
155| 0OD28266P44  |WASHER EA 593,85 1,187.70
156 ST036610 DOWTY SEAL 0.375" BSP EA 144.45 288.90
157 | 80.441.01091.102 ['O' RING EA 358.45 716.90
158 | 11/P441/1059/17 |GASKET EA 786.45 786.45
159 ST036620  |SEAL DOWTY 1.000" BSP EA 144.45 288.90
160 0D28848 WASHER HEAVY DUTY SAFETY OD.945 X 512 BO EA 144.45 288.90
FUEL RESERVOIR
161 ST036751 SEAL O RING 4.3750" ID *0.210* SECT DIA EA 561.75 561.75
162 Y3)24224 PISTON-RESERVOIR VALVE EA 4,563.55 4,563.55
163 Y3J24231 SPRING FOR RELIEF VALVE - FUEL OIL RESER EA 2,241.65 2,241.65
164 ST036619  |SEAL DOWTY 1.250" DIA EA 144.45 144.45
165 ST036607 DOWTY SEAL 0.250" BSP EA 144.45 144.45
166 ST036613 DOWTY SEAL 0.500" BSP EA 144.45 577.80
167 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE EA 144.45 43335
FUEL SUPPLY PUMP
168 ST036613 DOWTY SEAL 0.500" BSP EA 144.45 144.45




NAsENtagiu
afu] PART NUMBER eIy nnubniseiy IR J1unEY
(srumiyarii) (umByaduii)

169 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 4 EA 144.45 577.80
170 ST036616  |DOWTY SEAL 0.750" BSP 2 | EA 144.45 288.90

FUEL PUMP-INJECTOR UNIT
171 0D31825 UNIT PUMP INJECTOR 12 EA 123,344.25 1,480,131.00
172 YN10816 SCREW FOR INJECTOR CLAMP 2 EA 3,536.35 7,072.70
173 YN10059A WASHER SPECIAL FOR INJECTOR CLAMP 4 EA 454.75 1,819.00
174 OD31825P101 |O SEAL PUMP INJECTOR TO HOUSING 12 EA q476.15 5,713.80
175 0OD31825P102 |NOZZLE NUT 6 EA 7,227.85 43,367,10
176 0D31822 INJ NOZZLE 12 EA 21,073.65 252,883.80
177 YN20345 RACK SPRING RACK RETURN SPRING 6 EA 1,257.25 7,543.50

EXHAUST MANIFOLDS AND COOLANT JACKETS
178 0OD32519 O' RING SEAL (LITHARGE CURED VITON) 12 EA 304.95 3,659.40
179 ST352375 SEAL "O" RING MM 37.5 ID x 3.0 SECT DIA. 12 EA 144.45 1,733.40
180 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 76 EA 144.45 10,978.20
181 S$T310071 BOLT HEX HEAD M10 M10 *110 LG BS3692 GR 10 EA 144.45 1,444.50
182 ST312064  |SETSCREW HEX HD M10 M10 * 30 LG BS3692 G 48 | EA 144.45 6,933.60
183 $7318012 WASHER PLAIN BRT M10 M10 BS4320 FORM A P 48 EA 144.45 6,933.60
184 ST310040  [BOLT HEX HEAD M 8 * 55 LG BS3692 GR 8.8 20 | EA 14145 2,889.00
185 ST317411 NUT PHILIDAS M8 28 EA 144.45 4,044.60
186 5$T318011 WASHER PLAIN BRT M8 20 EA 144.45 2,889.00
187 0D32520 O' RING SEAL (LITHARGE CURED VITON) 8 EA 422.65 3,381.20
188 0D28916 SCHNORR WASHER 12 EA 155.15 1,861.80
189 ST352371 SEAL "O" RING MM32.5 ID x 3.0 SECT DIA 2 EA 251.45 502.90

TURBOCHARGER HOUSING AND COVER
190 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 20 EA 144.45 2,889.00
191 57316492 STUD M10 x 1.5 M10 x 1.5 x 100 LONG (USE) 5 EA 262.15 1,310.75
192 ST316482 STUD M10 * 45 PROJ LGTH BS4439 GR 8.8 F 10 EA 304.95 3,049.50
193 ST317012 NUT M10 M10 BS3692 GR 8 31 EA 144.45 4,477.95
194 $T316479 STUD M10 M10 * 30 PROJ LGTH BS4439 GR 8 12 EA 155.15 1,861.80
195 ST316540 STUD M16 * 40 PROJ LGTH BS4439 GR 8.8 F 3 EA 283.55 850.65
196 oD32477 O RING SEAL 44.5 ID x 3mm Section Gr.VTN 12 EA 326.35 3,916.20
197 ST352385 SEAL "O" RING MM 74.5 ID x 3.0 SECT DIA 5 EA 208.65 1,043.25




wszntagiu
@éu| PART NUMBER wnE PHER 3y sIrwemiy Sndy |
(saunSyanuiin) ('s'.\un"sﬁu“ar-'i'uﬁ"u]

198 0D32519 O' RING SEAL (LITHARGE CURED VITON) 8 EA 304.95 2,439.60
199 0D32518 O' RING SEAL (LITHARGE CURED VITON) 8 EA 272.85 2,182.80
200 ST314065  |CAPSCREWS (M8 x 50mm) 36 | EA 144.45 5,200.20
201 ST318011  [WASHER PLAIN BRT M8 WASHER PLAIN BRIGHT 36 | EA 144.45 5,200.20
202 0D30072 SCHNORR WASHER 3 | EA 144.45 5,200.20
203 ST314061  |CAPSCREW TR 48 | EA 144.45 6,933.60
204 0D28916 SCHNORR WASHER 6 EA 155.15 930.90
205| 12YN87027A  |JOINT - EXHAUST OUTLET 1 EA 6,703.55 6,703.55

TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST OUTLET PIPES
206 0D32519 O' RING SEAL (LITHARGE CURED VITON) 8 EA 304.95 2,439.60
207 0D31914 VEE BAND CLAMP 4 EA 2,188.15 8,752.60

| TURBOCHARGERS AND EXHAUST INLET PIPES
208 ST310062  [BOLT HEX HEAD M10 M10 * 50 LG BS3692 GR 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
209 ST318012  |WASHER PLAIN BRT M10 M10 BS4320 FORM A P 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
210 ST317412 PHILIDAS NUT M10 GRD 8 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
211 0D31721 WAVE SPRING 2 EA 10,919.35 21,838.70
212 ST310065 BOLT HEX HEAD M10 M10 * 65 LG BS3692 GR 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
213 ©OD32402STD  [TURBOCHARGER (HP) 12 VP1855 1 EA 210,110.55 210,110.55
214 OD31914 VEE BAND CLAMP 6 EA 2,188.15 13,128.90
215 ST310038 BOLT HEX HEAD M 8 * 45 LG BS3692 GR 8.8 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
216 ST318011 WASHER PLAIN BRT M8 WASHER PLAIN BRIGHT 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
217| 0D32030/51 |V BAND CLAMP 6 EA 3,054.85 18,329.10
218 0D31615 VEE CLAMP SCHW. S4T COMPRESSOR 6 EA 7,730.75 46,384.50
219| 0D32032/53  |KIT REPAIR SAT 5 EA 16,055.35 80,276.75

AIR INTAKE FILTER
220 ST318012  |WASHER PLAIN BRT M10 M10 B54320 FORM A P 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
221 ST317412  |PHILIDAS NUT M10 GRD 8 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
222 0D32856 AIR FILTER PANEL 4 EA 17,039.75 68,159.00
223 YN45344 PIPE HOSE - AIR DELIVERY TO TURBO 4 EA 10,041.95 40,167.80
224 ST337168 CLIP HOSE WORM DRIVE MM 135.0/165.0 DIA 8 EA 251.45 2,011.60
225 ST337104  |CLAMP BAND MM 82.0/92.0 DIA BC145 8 EA 5,526.55 44,212.40
226 ST036610 DOWTY SEAL 0.375" BSP 1 EA 144.45 144.45
227 ST036613 DOWTY SEAL 0.500" BSP 16 | EA 144.45 2,311.20
228 ST036616 DOWTY SEAL 0.750" BSP EA 144.45 288.90
229 QD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 4 EA 144.45 577.80




sqm\lssmm{]qqﬁ’u
anul PART NUMBER N Sl miaeiiy AWMLY IR
(saumByaauiin) (ﬂumﬁgaﬁ'uﬁ'u)
AIR STARTER MOTOR,VALVES AND PIPES
230 0D28848 WASHER HEAVY DUTY SAFETY OD.945 X 512 BO 3 | EA 144.45 43335
FLEXIBLE LI
231 0D28916 SCHNORR WASHER 12 | EA 155.15 1,861.80
232 ST318015  |WASHER PLAIN BRT M16 M16 BS4320 FORM A P 12 | EA 144.45 1,733.40
ANTI-VIBRATION MOUNTS
233 | 950A114P01STD |AV MOUNT CHRISTIE & GREY TSCT10 65/600 6 | EA 30,040.25 180,241.50
THERMOCOUPLES
234  930A41P01  |VIBROTEMP MANIFOLD VIBROTEMP THERMOCOUPL 1 EA 121,343.35 121,343.35
235 930A41P02  [VIBROTEMP MANIFOLD VIBROTEMP THERMOCOUPL 1 EA 121,343.35 121,343.35
236 930A41P07  |FREE CONNECTOR 2 | EA 8,008.95 16,017.90
237| 990A72P01  |THERMOCOUPLE K TYPE 12 | EA 16,280.05 195,360.60
238 83MZ436 ADAPTOR THERMOCOUPLE ADAPTOR FOR EXHAUST 12 | EA 6,724.95 80,699.40
CENTRIFUGAL OIL FILTER
239| OD31651P124 |CUT OFF VALVE KIT 1 EA 4,135.55 4,135.55
260 OD31651P121 |GASKET 1 EA 315.65 315.65
241| 0OD31651P105 |O'RING - CENTRIFUGAL OIL FILTER 1 EA 3,076.25 3,076.25
242| OD31651P110 |ORING 1 EA 422.65 422.65
243 | 0D31651P116 |O RING 1 EA 1,856.45 1,856.45
244 | OD31651P119  |PAPER INSERT-PKT=25 | EA 4,017.85 4,017.85
245 ST012653  [COPPER WASHER 0.500* BSP COPPER 2 | EA 283.55 567.10
246 OD27366 |WASHER-BELLEVILLE 10 | EA 144.45 1,444.50
DUPLEX OIL FILTER
247 YN37096 ELEMENT (LUB OIL) 2 EA 9,688.85 19,377.70
248 0OD31950 O RING 2 | EA 861.35 1,722.70
249 0D32518 O RING SEAL 2 EA 272.85 545.70
250 ST036607  [SEAL DOWTY 2 | EA 144.45 288.90
251 ST352429  [SEAL ORING 1 EA 454.75 454.75
252 ST352391 SEAL "O" RING MM 104,5 ID x 3,0 SECT DIA 1 EA 379.85 379.85
253 ST352431 SEAL 'O’ RING MM 99.3 ID X 5.7 SECT DIA 3 EA 1,888.55 5,665.65
254 OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 24 | EA 144.45 3,466.80
BRICATIN P -RELIEF VAL
255 ST036607 SEAL DOWTY 2 EA 144.45 288.90
256 YN31113 SPRING LUB OIL RELIEF VALVE 1 EA 7,912.65 7,912.65
257 ST036609  |SEAL DOWTY 0.625" DIA | EA 144.45 144.45




ATy
dfu|  PART NUMBER NP s b PweMiIY i
(FumByari) [(umyasui)

258 ST352385 SEAL O RING 1 EA 208.65 208.65
259 AL31153 SPRING 1 EA 1,770.85 1,770.85
260 AL31154 VALVE-NON RETURN 1 EA 12,246.15 12,246.15
261 5T036613 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144.45
262 ST036607 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144.45
263 0D32520 O RING SEAL 4 EA 422.65 1,690.60
264 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60

LUBRICATING OIL SUMP AND SUCTION STRAINER
265 ST352393 SEAL O RING 1 EA 262.15 262.15
266 57318012 WASHER PLAIN BRT M10 2 EA 144.45 288.90
267 $T310094 BOLT HEX HEAD M12 * 100 LG BS3692 GR 8.8 24 EA 144.45 3,466.80
268 ST312077 SETSCREW HEX HD M12 M12 * 35 LG BS3692 G 16 EA 144.45 2,311.20
269 0D28848 WASHER HEAVY DUTY SAFETY OD.945 X 512 BO 24 EA 144.45 3,466.80
270 ST318013 WASHER PLAIN BRT M12 M12 BS4320 FORM A P 24 EA 144.45 3,466.80
271 0D31983 BONDED SEAL 4 EA 144.45 577.80
272 S$T352339 O-RING SEAL 17.6 MM ID X 2.4 SECT DIA 2 EA 904.15 1,808.30
273 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 10 EA 144.45 1,444.50

EXTERNAL OIL PIPES
274 S$T352451 SEAL 'O' RING MM 199.3 ID X 5.7 DIA 1 EA 401.25 401.25
275 57352434 SEAL O RING 1 EA 230.05 230.05
276 0D28848 WASHER HEAVY DUTY SAFETY OD.945 X 512 BO 4 EA 144.45 577.80
277 ST036613 SEAL DOWTY 5 EA 144.45 722.25
278 ST036610 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144.45
279 0OD32520 O RING SEAL 2 EA 422.65 845.30
280 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 6 EA 144.45 866.70

TURBOCHARGER LUBRICATING OIL PIPES
281 ST352434 SEAL O RING 1 EA 230.05 230.05
282 ST352377 SEAL O RING q EA 144.45 577.80
283 51352370 SEAL O RING q EA 390.55 1,562.20
284 S$T352375 SEAL O RING q EA 144.45 577.80
285 0D32528 This item contains Viton Fluorocarbon/Polytetrafluoroet hylene q EA 957.65 3,830.60
286 | FPAG1060DCO00Y |FLEXIBLE PIPE 1 EA 38,536.05 38,536.05
287 ST036620 SEAL DOWTY 1.000" BSP 2 EA 144.45 288.90
288 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 34 EA 144.45 4,911.30
289 ST036610 SEALL DOWTY 4 EA 144.45 577.80




[ Tt
@Au| PART NUMBER aAgaa S mbeily AaMiog Gy
(suaiiyanani) (FumByadin)
HIGH PRESSURE CHARGE AIR COOLER AND INLET AND OUTLET CASINGS
290 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 34 EA 144.45 4,911.30
291 ST036610 SEAL DOWTY q EA 144.45 577.80
292 0D31925 M10 S/WASHER(2PARTS) M10 SPHERICAL WASHE 7 EA 658.05 4,606.35
293 ST352384 SEAL O RING q EA 433.35 1,733.40
284 ST036607 SEAL DOWTY 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
295 YN88127 GASKET 2 EA 1,342.85 2,685.70
296 0D28916 SCHNORR WASHER 6 EA 155.15 930.90
LOW PRESSURE CHAR! | | B
297 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 58 EA 144.45 8,378.10
298 STO36610 SEAL DOWTY 4 EA 144 .45 51180
299 YN8B126 GASKET 2 EA 647.35 1,294.70
300 ST036607 SEAL DOWTY 2 EA 14445 288.90
301 0D28916 SCHNORR WASHER 4 EA 155.15 620.60
FUEL OIL COOLER
302 800A177P12 |O RING 4 EA 1,086.05 4,344.20
303 ST036620 SEAL DOWTY 1.000" BSP 1 EA 144.45 144.45
304 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 1 EA 144.45 144.45
305 ST036610 SEAL DOWTY 3 EA 144.45 433.35
OIL T EXCHANGER
306 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 30 EA 144.45 4,333.50
307 0OD31665 RUBBER INSERT 1 EA 7,548.85 30,195.40
308 0D31947 PORT RING 3 EA 1,631.75 4,895.25
309 0D32520 O RING SEAL 1 EA 422.65 422.65
310 ST036613 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144.45
311 ST036607 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144.45
312 ST036610 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144.45
313 0D31618/10  |GASKET 4 EYE FOR VT405 COOLER PLATE 2 EA 14,739.25 29,478.50
314 0D31618/11 GASKET 2 EYE FOR VT405 COOLER PLATE 62 EA 8,854.25 548,963.50
C RMO 5
315 OD27603P11 ELEMENT THERMOSTAT q EA 20,442.35 81,769.40
316 OD28707P11  |ELEMENT 4 EA 11,561.35 46,245.40
317 12YN40315A GASKET FOR THERMOSTAT 2 EA 347.75 695.50
318 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE q EA 144.45 577.80




S
’ Aty
d1au| PART NUMBER §18013 S| mideiu e I1UURY
(saumByaruin) (saumSyasuin)
COOLANT PUMP, STANDARD ROTATION
319 0D31461 O RING SEAL 1 EA 315.65 315.65
320 0D31450 OIL SEAL 2 EA 411.95 823.90
321 0D29074 SCREW CHEESE HEAD-SLOTTED-M5*12 4 EA 144.45 577.80
322 S$T352383 SEAL"O"RING MM 64.5 ID *3.0 SECT DIA 6 1 EA 1,011.15 1,011.15
323 0D31449 SEAL, MECHANICAL 1 EA 17,927.85 17,927.85
324 12YN42025 IMPELLER WATER PUMP 1 EA 76,125.15 76,125.15
325 YK42027 WASHER-TAB 1 EA 2,263.05 2,263.05
326 YK42016 CAP NUT 1 EA 3,825.25 3,825.25
327 0OD31451 BUSH 2 EA 1,128.85 2,257.70
328 EB001281 OIL SEAL 1 EA 358.45 358.45
329 YN42086 BEARING 1 EA 2,937.15 2,937.15
330 0D31448 SEAL O-RING 1 EA 14445 144 45
331 OD31447 SEAL O-RING 2 EA 57245 1,144.90
332 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 10 EA 144.45 1,444.50
333 0D30072 SCHNORR WASHER 2 EA 144.45 288.90
334 ST012632 WASHER SEALING 0.375" BSP ALUMINIUM 2 EA 144.45 288.90
SECONDARY COOLANT PUMP
335 0D27366 WASHER-BELI EVILLE 5 EA 144.45 772.25
336 12YN42356B  |IMPELLER THREE PORT 1 EA 245,570.35 245,570.35
337 12YN42385 THRUST WASHER 1 EA 19,072.75 19,072.75
338 0OD31447 SEAL O-RING 1 EA 572.45 572.45
339 ST352441 SEAL O RING 1 EA 144.45 144.45
340 0D32019 OIL SEAL 2 EA 872.05 1,744.10
341 0D32018 SEAL-MECHANICAL 2 EA 153,593.15 307,186.30
342 12YN42378 IMPELLER PRIMING 1 EA 203,123.45 203,123.45
343 YN42361 CAPNUT - SEA WATER PUMP 1 EA 17,660.35 17,660.35
344 YN42358 TABWASHER - SEA WATER PUMP 1 EA 5,023.65 5,023.65
345 ST012652 WASHER COPPER 2 EA 144.45 288.90
346 5$T352383 SEAL"Q"RING MM 64.5 ID *3.0 SECT DIA 6 1 EA 1,011.15 1,011.15
347 YN41416  |JOINT 1| EA 144.45 144.45
348 ST352448  [SEAL O RING 1 EA 904.15 904.15
349 ST352388 SEAL O RING 2 EA 454.75 909.50
350 ST036610 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144.45
351 ST352384 SEAL O RING 1 EA 433.35 43335




Uizt

diu| PART NUMBER L 1] R b TAemioY Suudu
(smmByariv) (s'mmﬁqaei'uﬁu)
352 |  ST036616  |SEAL DOWTY 1| EA 144.45 144.45
COOLANT PIPES. PRIMARY CIRCUIT
353 0OD31463 O RING SEAL 1 EA 326.35 326.35
354 ST352388 SEAL O RING 2 EA 454.75 909.50
355 ST036625 SEAL 1.500" BSP SEAL DOWTY 3 EA 14445 433,35
356 2086/012 SPRING WASHER DOUBLE COIL-RECT SECT- BS 44 4 EA 144.45 577.80
357 ST036616 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144.45
358 ST036610 SEAL DOWTY gl EA 144 45 144.45
359 2086/010 WASHER SPRING M10 DOUBLE COIL RECT SECT 6 EA 144.45 866.70
360 ST352384 SEAL O RING 1 EA 433,35 43335
361 94DZ190A ORIFICE PLATE 1 EA 40,173.15 40,173.15
362 YN41833 ORIFICE PLATE 1 EA 28,161.75 28,167.75
363 S$T352390 SEAL O RING 2 EA 390.55 781.10
3614 ST352384 SEAL O RING 1 EA 43335 433.35
365 ST036620 SEAL DOWTY 1.000" BSP 2 EA 144.45 288.90
366 ST036613 SEAL DOWTY 2 EA 144 45 288.90
367 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 2 EA 144.45 288.90
OOLANT Ul
368 ST352384 SEAL O RING 1 EA 433.35 433.35
369 ST036610 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 11a.45 1115
370 ST352388 SEAL DOWTY 2 EA 144 45 288.90
371 12YN40889 ORIFICE PLATE 1 EA 19,104.85 19,104.85
372 12YN41418 ORIFICE PLATE 1 EA 34,277.45 34,277.45
373 ST352432 SEAL O RING 1 EA 326.35 326.35
374 ST036616 SEAL DOWTY q EA 144.45 577.80
375 YNA41416 JOINT 1 EA 144.45 144.45
376 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 16 EA 144.45 2,311.20
COOLANT HEADER TANK
377 2086/010 WASHER SPRING M10 DOUBLE COIL RECT SECT q EA 14445 577.80
378 0OD32040 RADIATOR PRESS CAP 15P S.I. 1 PIECE 508.25 508.25
379 96MZ108 JOINT FOR FILLER NECK 1 EA 518.95 518.95
380 ST036610 SEAL DOWTY 2 EA 144.45 288.90
381 | FPAB0O830DDO0OON |FLEXIBLE PIPE 1 EA 6,200.65 6,200.65
382 ST036607 SEAL DOWTY 2 EA 144.45 288.90
383 | FPAAO0195DBOOON |FLEXIBLE PIPE 1 EA 4,745.45 4,745.45




rlsznilegiy
Ayl PART NUMBER SRS A sy sIAAeMAY duuGy
(Faundyasiiia) (smmByan i)

384 5T036613 SEAL DOWTY 5 EA 144.45 722.25
385 | FPAC0240BB180N |FLEXIBLE PIPE p EA 5,243.35 5,248.35
386 | FPAC0O400DCOOON |FLEXIBLE PIPE 1 EA 5,141.35 5,141.35
387 | FPAE1305DCOO0ON [FLEXIBLE PIPE 1 EA 7,088.75 7,088.75
388 ST036620 SEAL DOWTY 1.000" BSP 1 EA 144.45 144.45
389 | FPAB3060DDO0OON |FLEXIBLE PIPE 1 EA 6,564.45 6,564.45
390 96MZ107 JOINT 1 EA 176.55 176.55
391 $T312051 SETSCREW HEX HEAD M8 M 8 * 25 LG BS3692 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
392 ST036616 SEAL DOWTY 2 EA 144.45 288.90
393 OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 12 EA 144.45 1,733.40

AIR INLET MANIFOLDS AND PIPES
394 ST036620 SEAL DOWTY 1.000" BSP 5 EA 144.45 72225
395 ST036616 SEAL DOWTY il EA 144.45 144.45
396 ST036610 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144 .45
397 S$T310069 BOLT HEX HEAD M10 M10 *90 LG BS3692 GR 12 EA 144.45 1,733.40
398 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 48 EA 144.45 6,933.60
399 ST036613 SEAL DOWTY q EA 144.45 577.80
400 0D31852 SEAL O RING q EA 44405 1,776.20
401 0D31851 SEAL O RING 4 EA 551.05 2,204.20
402 0D31850 SEAL O RING q EA 1,235.85 4,943.40
403 0D31853 SEAL O RING 2 EA 73295 1,465.90

GOVERNOR OPERATING LEVER
404 Y3J21651 GAITER - CONTROL ROD END 1 EA 722.25 722.25
405 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 16 EA 144.45 2,311.20

CONTROL LI FUE N
106 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 12 EA 144.45 1,733.40
407 0D31499 OIL SEAL 2 EA 1,075.35 2,150.70
408 YN21701 CALIBRATION SCALE PFA 1 EA 14,118.65 14,118.65
409 YN21702 CALIBRATION SCALE PFA 1 EA 17,200.25 17,200.25
410 ST354438 DOWEL MM 6 DIA X 16 LG 12 EA 14445 1,733.40
411 Y3J21651 GAITER - CONTROL ROD END q EA 722.25 2,889.00
412 Y3J26389 WASHER FOR GAITER 5 EA 647.35 3,236.75
413 YN21649A BOLT 5 EA 6,510.95 32,554.75
414 $T312029 SETSCREW HEX HEAD M5M 5 * 20 LG BS3692 12 EA 144.45 1,733.40
415 $T312030 SCREW HEX HEAD M 5 * 25L.G BS3692 GR 8.8 12 EA 144.45 1,733.40




’ enlanutagiy
a1Aul PART NUMBER M3 i wheily s AemiY r——_
(rmmByanin) (s dyasaiio)
416 ST317408 NUT PHILIDAS M5 GR 8 36 EA 144.45 5,200.20
417 YN27163A SPRING 4 EA 1,481.95 5,927.80
418 0D30081 WASHER SAFETY 12 EA 144.45 1,733.40
419 ST501005 STRCLIP EXTERNAL 0.750"NOM SHAFT DIA 2 EA 144.45 288.90
420 0D30072 SCHNORR WASHER q EA 144.45 577.80
421 0D32519 O RING SEAL (LITHARGECURED VITON) 2 EA 304.95 609.90
AIR SHUTDOWN VALVE AND PROXIMITY SWITCH
422 12YN27623 JOINT RING - ARSHUTDOWN VALVE 2 EA 4,049.95 8,099.90
423 YN27626 SPINDLE 2 EA 31,441.95 62,883.90
424 0D30381 OIL SEAL q EA 144.45 577.80
425 ST013342 PIN q EA 144.45 577.80
426 ST501222 GROQVED PIN 0.1875" DIA x1.25" LG MILLS 2 EA 144.45 288.90
427 12YN27695A  |COLLAR 2 EA 540.35 1,080.70
428 0D32024 D.C. SOLENOID 2 EA 49,824.55 99,649.10
429 0D27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP
430 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 12 EA 144.45 1,733.40
431 0D28848 WASHER HEAVY DUTYSAFETY 0D.945 X 512 BO q EA 144.45 577.80
432 0ON31599 SFAI O RING RS1518 RFF.2093-57 1 EA 144.45 114.145
433 0D28916 SCHNORR WASHER 1 EA 155.15 155.15
434 0D31928 SEAL, OIL 1 EA 347.75 347.75
435 SD265/34 LOCTITE 128068 (300ML) 1 EA 19,490.05 19,490.05
436 SD265/3 STUD LOCK 270 (50ml Bottle) 1 EA 2,947.85 2,947.85
a37 SD265/17 LOCTITE 574 (50ml Bottle) 1 EA 2,220.25 2,220.25
LUBRICATING OIL SAMPLING VALVE
438 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 8 EA 144.45 1,155.60
439 740A123 VALVE BALL 3/8# BORE 1 EA 98,113.65 98,113.65
440 740A123P12 REPAIR KIT 2 EA 38,664.45 77,328.90
441 740A123P11 MAINTENANCE KIT 2 EA 6,414.65 12,829.30
442 740A123P24  |SEAL STEM 3 EA 240.75 722.25
PSTI !
443 OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 16 EA 144.45 2,311.20
444 ST036616 SEAL DOWTY 1 EA 144.45 144.45
445 ST352339  |O-RING SEAL 17.6 MM ID X2.4 SECT DIA 1 EA 904.15 904.15




-

e nAsRnatlegiy
du|  PART NUMBER S5 | wietu — P—
FIRADNUIY VIUIUNWU
(rmmiiyeni) | (saumSyadi)
TURBO CHARGER

446 0OD27366 WASHER-BELLEVILLE 24 €A 144.45 3,466.80
q47 0D32401/32 COMPRESSOR WHEEL(Milled) 5 EA 46,100.95 230,504.75
T T L T T T— snuduGueay 12,888,893.65

HUTBILNR
e S 3

) ﬂ' ) v A 3 L4 » o a a’ l‘ L) 1
- MM ByasuRuuasAliswdug vivhditouds Inssniueinsmetaninsdmiviagiindinndsssme

- mpildenarsdusimenyiesnans




